# \$90.00

ETAS ID: TM600763

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Essex Group LLC		10/01/2020	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN
Essex Group Mexico Inc.		10/01/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Agent		
Street Address:	3455 Peachtree Road NE, 12th Floor		
Internal Address:	GA7-024-12-05		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30326		
Entity Type:	national banking association: UNITED STATES		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5776894	MAGFORCEX
Registration Number:	5777101	
Registration Number:	5526256	PURELINK

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4045228409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 4044205527

 Email:
 rjk@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Rhonda J. Kenyeri, Paralegal
Address Line 1: 303 Peachtree Street, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Bush
SIGNATURE:	/jeb/
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2020

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=24. Notices of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Essex 2020)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007067 FRAME: 0052

900572490

source=24. Notices of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Essex 2020)#page2.tif source=24. Notices of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Essex 2020)#page3.tif source=24. Notices of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Essex 2020)#page4.tif source=24. Notices of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Essex 2020)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007067 FRAME: 0053

### NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

October 1, 2020

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain Fourth Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement, dated October 1, 2020 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among ESSEX GROUP LLC, a Michigan limited liability company formerly known as Essex Group, Inc. ("EGL"), ESSEX GROUP MEXICO INC., a Delaware corporation ("Essex Mexico"), and the direct or indirect Subsidiaries (as defined in the Loan Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement)) of ESSEX FURUKAWA MAGNET WIRE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdings") joined thereto from time to time as "Companies" (such Subsidiaries, together with EGL and Essex Mexico, collectively "Companies" and each individually a "Company"), and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as collateral and administrative agent ("Agent") for itself and each of the financial institutions (collectively "Lenders") now or hereafter parties to the Loan Agreement, and the other Secured Parties (as defined in the Loan Agreement), the Companies have granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademark registrations and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Agent, for the benefit of itself, the Lenders and the other Secured Parties.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signatures appear on the following pages]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007067 FRAME: 0054

Companies and Agent, on behalf of the Lenders and the other Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademark registrations and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark registration or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

ESSEX GROUP LLC

Name: David M. Gray

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

ESSEX GROUP MEXICO INC.

Name: David M. Gray

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

[Signatures continue on the following page]

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N. 29, as Agent

By:

Name: Julin Yankauskas Title: Senior Vice President

## Schedule 1

## U.S. Trademarks

# a. Essex Group LLC

COUNTRY	CLASS	TRADEMARK	APP. NO.	APP. DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
United States	42	MAGFORCEX	87844816	3/22/2018	5776894	6/11/2019
United States	42	MagForceX Logo	87886343	4/20/2018	5777101	6/11/2019
United States	36	PURELINK	87608382	9/14/2017	5526256	7/24/2018
Colombia	6	GP/MR-200	3078735	9/9/2003	284729	6/30/2004
Ecuador	9	GP/MR-200	172507	6/28/2006	4219	8/28/2007
France	9	ENDUROTEMP	194532734	3/11/2019	194532734	7/5/2019
Germany	9	ENDUROTEMP	302019103057.50	3/8/2019	302019103057	6/6/2019
Hong Kong	6	GP/MR-200	300072288	9/3/2003	300072288	9/3/2003
International (European Community, Russian Federation, Switzerland, Turkey, Ukraine)	9	ENDUROTEMP	1505784	11/7/2019	1505784	11/14/2019
Italy	9	ENDUROTEMP	302019000016203	3/6/2019	302019000016203	3/9/2019
Mexico	9	ENDUROTEMP	2177082	3/7/2019	2035341	9/4/2019
Mexico	42	MAGFORCEX	2028838	3/28/2018	1890511	5/29/2018
Mexico	36	PURELINK	1950201	9/25/2017	1847626	2/20/2018
Serbia	9	ENDUROTEMP	362/2019	3/11/2019	77150	6/20/2019
Taiwan	9	ULTRASHIELD	87052115	10/27/1998	879577	1/16/2000
Venezuela	9	GP/MR-200	2014-016841	11/5/2014	P356272	7/8/2016

## b. Essex Group Mexico Inc.

None.

 $\underline{\mathbf{v}}$ 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007067 FRAME: 0057

# U.S. Trademark Applications

## a. Essex Group LLC

COUNTRY	CLASS(ES)	TRADEMARK	APP. NO.	APP.
				DATE
United States	9	ENDUROTEMP	88320457	2/28/2019
United States	9, 10	EF Logo	88889033	4/27/2020
United States	9, 10	ESSEX FURUKAWA	88889030	4/27/2020
China	9	ENDUROTEMP	37106962	3/27/2019
Japan	9	ENDUROTEMP	2019-338283	3/6/2019
Malaysia	9	ENDUROTEMP	TM2019009794	3/20/2019
Puerto Rico	6	GP/MR-200	70943	7/13/2006
China	9	EF Logo	44616895	3/16/2020
China	10	EF Logo	44616894	3/16/2020
China	9	ESSEX FURUKAWA	44616897	3/16/2020
China	10	ESSEX FURUKAWA	44616896	3/16/2020

# b. Essex Group Mexico Inc.

None.

**RECORDED: 10/01/2020** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007067 FRAME: 0058